BENEFITS & FEATURES
 — Replace traditional fluorescent lamps of 18W, 24W,
36W, 40W and 55W
 — Available Length/Wattage: 9"/8W, 12.9"/10W,
16.6"/16W, 22.4"/17W, 22.5"/22W and 21.5"/24W
 — CCT color temperature: 3000K/3500K/4100K/5000K
 — CRI > 80

or Ballast 50,000 5000 3400 82 Yes >0.98 Frosted Glass
with PET v5.1
ORDERING GUIDE
LED XX TT5DL FG D 8 XX AB
LED WATTAGE LAMP TYPE COLOR/FINISH DIMMING CRI COLOR TEMP OPERATION
LED = LED Lamp 8 = 8 Watts
10 = 10 Watts
16 = 16 Watts
17 = 17 Watts
22 = 22 Watts
24 = 24 Watts
TT5DL = TT5 DULUX L FG = Frosted Glass DIM = Dimmable 8 = 82 30 = 3000K
35 = 3500K
41 = 4100K
50 = 5000K
AB = UL Type (A+B)
2 of 4
ELECTRICAL
 — Operate with compatible electronic
ballasts and directly on 120-277V
 — Power Factor > 0.9
 — THD < 20%
 — UL Type B: 17W, 22W and 24W
lamps are dimmable down to 10%
with 120V phase cut dimmers (see
the dimmer list below)
 — UL Type A: 17W, 22W and 24W
lamps dimmable with 0-10V
dimmers and compatible dimming
ballasts (refer to ballast
compatibility guide)
 — Compatible with LEDVANCE
EMBB (75740) when operating at
UL Type B mode (17W & below)
RATED LIFE
 — 50,000hrs (L70)
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
 — -4°F to +113°F (-20°C to +45°C)
MAXIMUM CASE
TEMPERATURE
 — 158°F (70°C)
WARRANTY
 — Lamps are covered by a 5-year
limited warranty. For additional
details, please visit www.
ledvanceUS.com/warranty
 — NLB Trusted Warranty Program
INSTALLATION
 — Please refer to the Installation
manual included inside the
packaging and the applications
information listed below for
more information
CERTIFICATIONS
& LISTINGS
 — cULus (UL1598c and UL1993,
CSA C22.2)
 — NSF (ANSI 2) — Food Equipment
 — FCC & ICES-005 (for Canada)
 — RoHS
 — DLC 5.1 for 17W or higher
 — Lead Free
 — Mercury Free
SPECIFICATIONS AND LIGHTING DATA
LAMP BALLAST
SYSTEM
CURRENT
(AMPS) 120/277V
SYSTEM POWER
(W)
SYSTEM LUMEN
(LM) @4100K
SYSTEM